SANDIP FOUNDATION'S

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTER

At & Po – Mahirawani, Trimbak Road, Tal & Dist . – Nashik

Phone: (02594) 222552,53,54, Fax: (02594) 222555

 $website: \underline{www.sandip foundation.org}, \, e\text{-mail}: info@sandip foundation.org$



SF/SITRC/NK/Exam.Corres.

16 May 2020

OFFICE ORDER

Examination Guidance Committee

The Examination Guidance Committee has been set up so that the students can get the guidance issued by the SPPUniversity immediately.

The Examination Guidance Committee as per SPPU Circular (Dtd. 13 May 2020). Is as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the Staff	Desg. / Department	Desg. Of Examination Guidance Committee
1	Prof (Dr) S T Gandhe	Principal	Chairman
2	Prof. Vikram A. Kolhe	College Examination Officer	Member Secretary
3	Prof. (Dr) Sudhir N. Patil	Engineering Sci. & Humanities	Member
4	Prof. Jyotiprakash G. Nayak	Civil Engg.	Member
5	Prof. (Dr) Amol Potgantwar	Computer Engg.	Member
6	Prof. (Dr) Prakash Burade	Electrical Engg.	Member
7	Prof. (Dr) Gayatri M. Phade	E&TC	Member
8	Prof. (Dr) Pawan Bhaladhare	I.T.	Member
9	Prof. (Dr) Prasad Baviskar	Mechanical	Member
10	Prof. (Dr) Rakesh S. Patil	M.B.A.	Member
11	Mr. Kiran V. Deshmukh	Examination Section	Member

Prof (Dr) S T Gandhe Principal